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RepresentaƟves from  
United States and Territories 



Our History 

Directors of Speech & Hearing Programs in State Health 
& Welfare have played a pivotal role for 30+ years,    
overseeing initiatives to address communication           
disorders. We advocate for early detection, treatment, and 
equitable access to services, while also shaping policy to 
enhance community health and welfare. 

Our Mission 

Founded in 1958, DSHPSHWA is dedicated to advancing 
the field of speech, language, and hearing within public 
health and welfare. We strive to improve programs,        
promote innovative research, and foster professional      
development to  enhance the diagnosis, treatment, and 
care for individuals affected by these conditions,          
particularly children, ensuring comprehensive support and 
progress in public health initiatives. 



Meet the Board 

Back Row: Marcia Fort (NC), Tammy O'Hollearn (IA), Patricia Burk (OK) holding photo 
of Tara Carroll (SC), Liz Schardine (KS), Daphne Miller (VA), Ginger Mullin (IL)  
Front Row: Elizabeth Seeliger (WI), Kirsten Coverstone (MN), Linda Hazard (VT), 
Stephanie McVicar (UT) 



Members	by	State/Territory 
Alabama 

Mary Whigham, RN  
EHDI Coordinator  
866-928-6755  
mary.whigham@adph.state.al.us 

Alaska 
Annette L. Callies  
EHDI Program Manager  
907-334-2273  
annette.callies@alaska.gov 

American Samoa 
Bethany Malae-Toelupe  
bethanyt@doh.as  
 

Arizona 

Fran Altmaier, BSW  
Lead CDC EHDI Grant 
Case Manager Coordinator  
602-364-1814 
fran.altmaier@azdhs.gov 

Arkansas 
Kimberly Scott  
EHDI Coordinator  
501-280-4758 
Kimberly.mccray-
scott@arkansas.gov 

California 
Sheri Farinha, CEO  
HRSA Principal Investigator 
916-626-4928  
sfarinha@norcalcenter.org 

Colorado 
Katie Cue  
EHDI Director 
303-818-1258  
katie.cue@state.co.us 

Connecticut 
John Lamb  
EHDI 
860-509-7108  
john.lamb@ct.gov 

Delaware 
Shatera R. Baynard, M.H.S.  
EHDI Coordinator  
302-744-4544  
shatera.baynard@delaware.gov 

District of Columbia 
Emily Small  
EHDI 
202-442-9358  
emily.small@dc.gov 

Federated States of Micronesia 
Stanley Mickey  
Co-Coordinator for the FSM-EHDI 
Project 
691-320-2619 
smickey@fsmhealth.fm 

Florida 
Kimberly Porter  
EHDI Program Coordinator  
850-245-4905  
kimberly.porter@flhealth.gov 



Georgia 
Brandt Culpepper  
EHDI Team Lead 
404-651-5482 
brandt.culpepper@dph.ga.gov 

Guam 
Marie Wusstig 
University of Guam, Center for De-
velopmental Disabilities, Education, 
Research & Service 
671-486-6258  
marie.wusstig@guamceddars.org 

Michelle Aguigui  
michelle.aguigui@guamceddars.org  
 

June Deleon  
june.deleon@guamceddars.org 

Hawaii 
Jasmine Jones  
EHDI Program Coordinator  
808-733-9052 
jasmine.jones@doh.hawaii.gov 

Idaho 
Miranda Nelson  
EHDI Coordinator 
208-334-0983  
miranda.nelson@dhw.idaho.gov 

Illinois 
Ginger Mullin, AuD  
EHDI Coordinator 
217-785-1053 
ginger.mullin@illinois.gov 

Indiana 
Suzanne M Foley, Aud, CCC-A  
Director, EHDI Program  
317-232-0972  
sfoley@health.in.gov 

 
Stacy Allgeier  
EHDI Follow-up Coordinator 
317-233-1264  
sallgeier@health.in.gov 

Iowa 
Tammy O’Hollearn  
EHDI Program Director 
515-218-6735  
tammy.ohollearn@hhs.iowa.gov 

Kansas 
Liz Schardine  
EHDI Program Coordinator 
785-368-7167 
elizabeth.schardine@ks.gov 

Kentucky 
Lindsey Hendricks  
EHDI Program Administrator  
502-429-4430  
lindsey.hendricks@ky.gov 



Louisiana 
Dana Hubbard, MEd  
EHDI Program Manager 
504-568-2876  
dana.hubbard@la.gov 

 
Terri Ibieta 
EHDI Program Director 
504-554-5980  
terri.ibieta@la.gov 

Chinilla T. Pedro  
EHDI Coordinator, RMI 
692-625-2512 

Karen Hopkins, M.Ed.  
EHDI Director 
207-781-6335 
karen.hopkins@mecdhh.org 

 
Anne Banger  
Newborn Hearing Program 
Coordinator  
207-287-8427 
anne.banger@maine.gov 

Maryland 
Noadya Legrand  
Acting Director Office for Genetics 
and People with SHCN 
443-977-0433 
noadya.legrand@maryland.gov  

Maryland 
Tameka Thomas  
EHDI Program Manager 
tameka.thomas1@maryland.gov 
 

Massachusetts 
Sarah Stone  
Program & Communications  
Coordinator Universal Newborn 
Hearing Screening Program  
617-624-5912  
sarah.stone@state.ma.us 

Michigan 
Gina Cooper, AuD  
EHDI  Program Coordinator 
517-202-0675  
cooperg5@michigan.gov 

Minnesota 
Kirsten Coverstone, Audiologist  
EHDI Co-Coordinator  
651-201-5223  
kirsten.coverstone@state.mn.us 

 
Darcia Dierking, Audiologist 
EHDI Co-Coordinator 
651-201-3750 
darcia.dierking@state.mn.us 

Mississippi 
Stacy Callender  
Director, Child & Adolescent Health  
601-576-7816  
stacy.callender@msdh.ms.gov 

Marshall Islands 

Maine 



Mississippi 
Ashten Yost, EdD, CED, LSLS 
Cert AVEd  
EHDI Director 
228-432-3431 
ashten.yost@msdh.ms.gov 

Missouri 
Daniel Lane 
Program Manager, Newborn Hear-
ing Screening Program 
573-751-6473  
daniel.lane@health.mo.gov 

Miranda Reddig  
Newborn Screener Program  
Specialist 
miranda.reddig@mt.gov 

Amber Bell  
Supervisor  
abell@mt.gov 

Nebraska 
Angel Sumpter  
EHDI Follow-up Coordinator 
402-471-3579 
angel.sumpter@nebraska.gov 

Nevada 
Perry Smith  
Bureau of Child, Family &  
Community Wellness 
775-684-4274 
pgsmith@health.nv.gov 

New Hampshire 
Sarah Goss  
Infant Surveillance 
sarah.l.goss@dhhs.nh.gov 

New Jersey 
Pamela Aasen  
EHDI Coordinator  
609-913-5390  
pamela.aasen@doh.nj.gov 

New Mexico 
Reanna Garcia  
NM EHDI Program Coordinator 
505-476-8817  
reanna.garcia@doh.nm.gov 

New York 
Elizabeth Rialdi 
Epidemiologist  
elizabeth.rialdi@health.ny.gov 

North Carolina 
Marcia Fort, AuD, CCC-A 
EHDI Coordinator 
919-707-5630 
marcia.fort@dhhs.nc.gov 

 
Jude Williams  
jude.williams@dhhs.nc.gov 

Montana 

 



North Dakota 
Jerusha Olthoff  
Project/Research Director 
701-858-4360 
jerusha.olthoff@minotstateu.edu 

 
Joyal Meyer 
EHDI Data/Follow-up  
Coordinator 
701-858-3006  
jbmeyer@nd.gov 

Shiella Marie Deray  
CHCC/EHDI Program 
670-236-8709 
shiella.deray@chcc.health 

Samantha Taylor, MA  
EHDI Coordinator  
samantha.taylor@odh.ohio.gov 

Oklahoma 
Stevie Sullivan  
EHDI Coordinator 
405-271-6617 ext 56756 
stevie.sullivan@health.ok.gov 

Oklahoma 
Debbie Earley  
debbie.earley@health.ok.gov 
 

Oklahoma 
Patricia Burk 
patriciaAB@health.ok.gov 

 
Jennifer Baysinger 
Jennifer.baysinger@health.ok.gov 

Oregon 
Gianna Bortoli  
EHDI Program Coordinator 
971-673-1883 
Gianna.a.bortoli@oha.oregon.gov 

Palau 
Edolem Ikerdeu  
edolem.ikerdeu@palauhealth.org 

Pennsylvania 
Mark Beall  
EHDI Coordinator  
717-783-8143  
mbeall@pa.gov 

Puerto Rico 
Mildred Luciano-Roman  
Newborn Hearing Screening Project 
787-765-2929 x4593  
miluciano@salud.pr.gov 

Northern Mariana Islands 

Ohio 



Rhode Island 
Liza Then 
EHDI Coordinator 
401-222-4606 
liza.then@health.ri.gov 

South Carolina 
Tara Carroll, MCD, CCC-A 
First Sound Unit Manager/
Audiology Consultant 
803-898-0708 / 803-260-7801 
carroltp@dph.sc.gov 

Shelby Hintze Jepperson, MPH, 
CPH  
Project Director, Universal New-
born Hearing Screening 
605-357-1544 

Holli Allen  
EHDI Coordinator 
615-291-5914 
holli.n.allen@tn.gov 

Texas 
Liz Sengler 
TEHDI Coordinator 
512-776-7726  
elizabeth.sengler@dshs.texas.gov 

Utah   
Stephanie Browning McVicar, 
AuD, CCC-A  
EHD Coordinator 
801-273-6600 

Vermont 
Linda Hazard, Ed.D., CCC-A  
EHDI Program Director  
802-272-1588 
linda.hazard@partner.vermont.gov 

Virginia 
Daphne Miller  
EHDI Coordinator 
804-864-8199 
daphne.miller@vdh.virginia.gov 

Virgin Islands 

Dawn Petersen  
EHDI Program Coordinator 
340-773-1311 
dawn.petersen@doh.vi.gov 

Washington 
Julie Walker, CHES, MPH 
EHDI Follow-up Coordinator 
206-418-5556 
julie.walker@doh.wa.gov 

West Virginia 
Kristian Ball, BSW, LSW  
304-414-0606  
kristian.s.ball@wv.gov 

Wisconsin 
Elizabeth Seeliger, AuD, IMH-E 
EHDI Program Director 
608-422-1254  
elizabeth.seeliger@dhs.wi.gov 

South Dakota 

Tennessee 



Wyoming 

Sarah Fitzgerald 
EHDI Co-Coordinator 
307-721-6212 
sarah.fitzgerald@wyo.gov 

 

Bradley Hartman Bakken, PhD 
EHDI Co-Coordinator, LOHL System 
307-721-6212 
bradley.bakken@wyo.gov 

 

 

 
 

 
  
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 



National	and	Federal	Partners 
Health Resources & 
Services  
Administration (HRSA) 

Treeby Brown 
HRSA/MCHB 
tbrown2@hrsa.gov 

Centers for Disease 
Control (CDC) 

Erika Odom, Ph.D. 
iyo7@cdc.gov 

 
 
 
EHDI National  
Network (ENN) 

FL3 Center 
fl3@handsandvoices.org 
 
Beacon Center/Implementation & 
Change Center (ICC) 
beacon@gallaudet.edu 
 
Provider Education Center (PEC) 
aapehdi@aap.org 

American Speech-Language-
Hearing Association (ASHA) 
Representatives 

Marcia Fort 
marcia.fort@dhhs.nc.gov 
 
Linda Hazard 
linda.hazard@partner.vermont.gov 

 
Joint Commission on 
Infant Hearing (JCIH)  
Representatives 

Patricia Burk, MS, CCC-SLP, LSLS 
Cert AVT 
patriciaab@health.ok.gov 
 
Kirsten R. Coverstone, AuD, CCC-A 
kirsten.coverstone@state.mn.us 

National Center for 
Hearing Assessment 
and Management 
(NCHAM) 

Karl White 
Founder/Director 
mail.ncham@mta1.usu.edu 

Deaf & Hard of Hearing 
Alliance (DHHA)  
Representatives 

Tammy O’Hollearn 
tammy.ohollearn@hhs.iowa.gov 



AMERICAN SAMOA 
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